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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the AYUSH dispensaries/ hospitals under Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) and Post and Telegraph dispensaries, which have been taken over by CGHS have not been computerised yet;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the time by which these dispensaries/hospitals are likely to be computerised;

(c) the details of CGHS Ayurvedic stores/depots established in Delhi and those out of them of not computerised as yet along with the reasons therefor;

(d) the time by which these are likely to be computerised; and

(e) whether computerised CGHS Ayurvedic Store Depots are connected to all CGHS dispensaries and if not, the reasons therefor along with the time by which these are likely to be connected?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) & (b): DELHI/NCR:

A. Ayurvedic- All the CGHS Ayurvedic Wellness Centres & units are computerized in Delhi/NCR, except Gurgaon Ayurvedic unit and Lodhi Road Ayurvedic Hospital.

B. Unani − Out of five centres in CGHS Delhi only one centre is not computerized.

C. Sidha- The CGHS Sidha wellness Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi is computerized.

D. Homeopathy- All the thirteen Homeopathic wellness centres and Homeopathic Medical Store Depot, Delhi are computerized.

OUTSIDE DELHI/NCR

No Ayush wellness centres/ dispensaries under CGHS cities outside Delhi/NCR are computerized.
STATUS OF COMPUTERIZATION OF POST AND TELEGRAPH DESPENSARIES

The computerization status of the Post and Telegraph dispensaries, which have been taken over by CGHS are as under:

S.No. City No. of Dispensaries Number of Dispensary computerized
  taken over
     Yes   No
1 Ahmedabad  3  3   0
2 Bhopal  1  1   0
3 Bhubaneswar 1  0   1
4 Dehradun  1  0   1
5 Guwahati  2  0   2
6 Jaipur  2  2   0
7 Jammu  1  1   0
8 Jabalpur  1  1   0
9 Lucknow  3  1   2
10 Pune  2  0   2
11 Ranchi  1  0   1
12 Shilong  1  0   1


These dispensaries are likely to be computerized by the end of the financial year.

(c)& (d): There is only one Ayurvedic Medical Store Depot functioning in CGHS, Delhi which is computerized.

(e): The Ayurvedic stores Depot is not connected on line to the CGHS Wellness Centres since it has been shifted to its new location from its previous location.

Action has been initiated to connect the stores depot to the wellness centres.
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